AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH
THE CITY OF MURRIETA AND CONTRACTOR

Amendment No.: 1

Original Agreement Title (“Agreement”): Agreement Between the City of Murrieta and CR&R,
Inc.

Original Agreement Project Name: Street Sweeping Services for City of Murrieta

Original Agreement Effective Date: July 1, 2021

Current Agreement Termination Date (after any existing Amendments): June 30, 2026
Contractor Name: CR&R, Inc.

Brief Description of Scope of Services (“Services™): Street sweeping services

Prior Amendments, if any (no. and effective date): None.

This Amendment to the Agreement, made effective on the date executed by the City by and

between the City of Murrieta, a Municipal Corporation, duly organized and existing under and by

virtue of the laws of the State of California ("City™), and the above referenced Contractor with

reference to the following facts which are acknowledged by each party as true and correct:
RECITALS

Whereas, City is a general law city, formed and existing pursuant to the provisions of the California
Government Code.

Whereas, City and Contractor entered into an Agreement on the Effective Date set forth above for
the Services.

Whereas, City and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement as further set forth herein.

AMENDMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by and between the parties as follows:
1. The above recitals are true and correct.
2. The following terms of the Agreement are hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 3.1 (Term) of the Agreement is hereby amended in its entirety as follows:
“3.1 The term of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2021 until December 31, 2026.”

From July 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026, the Contractor’s rates will be as those set forth in
Exhibit “A” of this Amendment No. 1, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

The total not-to-exceed amount of the Agreement shall be $175,000.00.

01375.0001 981565.2 -1-



3. All other conditions of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to the Agreement to
be executed on the dates set forth below.

Signature Page to Follow.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date
and year first-above written.

CITY OF MURRIETA ATTEST:

By: By:

Jon Levell, Mayor Cristal McDonald, City Clerk
Date: Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM
ALESHIRE & WYNDER, LLP

By:

Tiffany Israel, City Attorney

CONTRACTOR:

By: By:

Name: Clifford Ronnenberg Name: David Ronnenberg
Title: CEO Title: COO

Date: Date:

Two corporate officer signatures required when Contractor is a corporation, with one signhature required
from each of the following groups: 1) Chairperson of the Board, President or any Vice President; and 2)
Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Chief Financial Officer or any Assistant Treasurer. (Cal. Corp. Code §
313.) Appropriate attestations shall be included as may be required by the bylaws, articles of incorporation or
other rules or regulations applicable to Contractor’s business City.

01375.0001 981565.2 -2-



EXHIBIT “A”

01375.0001 981565.2 -3-



Name of Proposer Company

Task/Location
Regular Street Sweeping

City-owned Parking Lots
Adams Street

Alta Murrieta Sports Park
Blackmore Ranch Park
California Oaks Sports Park
City Hall Front & Back Lots
Community Center/Hunt Field
Copper Canyon Park
Firefighters Park

Library

Los Alamos Hills Sports Park
Mapleton Park

Mira Mosa Park

Mountain Pride Park

Police Department Front
PW Yard

Senior Center

Shady Maple Park

Sykes Ranch Park

Torrey Pines Park

Vintage Reserve Park
Warm Springs Park & Preserve

Total Monthly Cost

Total Annual Cost

6 Month Total Cost

City of Murrieta

Street Sweeping Services

Cost File

CR&R Incorporated

Unit
Curb Mile

Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft
Sq Ft

Quantity

812

15,750
39,000
8,050
70,000
97,000
80,000
50,000
11,250
34,100
227,000
5,000
7,800
15,000
27,000
61,000
52,000
8,400
3,500
36,600
10,680
8,700

S

B2 Vo S Vo S Vs S Vo A V0 S V0 L V0 T V0 SV S V0 A Vo S V2 Vo R Vo S V0 TV V2 S Vo S Vo R Vo

New Unit Cost

31.0600

0.00171
0.00153
0.00308
0.00171
0.00153
0.00171
0.00068
0.00256
0.00085
0.00068
0.00512
0.00426
0.00341
0.00324
0.00171
0.00068
0.00308
0.00512
0.00153
0.00256
0.00308

Once Monthly

R V2T Vo S Vs S Vs V2 R V2 S VoS V0 S Vs S U AV R ¥ SV S V2 T Vs S ¥ RV R ¥ RV R VR Ve

26.99
59.69
24.78
119.95
148.46
137.08
34.10
28.82
28.93
154.83
25.62
33.22
51.16
87.59
104.53
35.47
25.85
17.93
56.02
27.36
26.78

Total Monthly

s

Twice Monthly

R 2T o T Vs ¥ ¥ Y 2 Y Y ¥ ¥ VR V2 Vo S Vo S ¥ ¥ RV Vo R V0 RV R VR VT

25,220.72

53.98
119.38
49.55
239.90
296.92
274.17
68.21
57.64
57.86
309.67
51.24
66.44
102.31
175.18
209.05
70.94
51.71
35.87
112.04
54.72
53.55
2,510.33

27,731.05

332,772.61

166,386.30



	AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH CR&R, 05.2026.pdf
	6 Month Extension Cost Calculation, 05.2026.pdf

